
Suicide Prevention Points of Contact 
2016-2017 

System Name Title Phone and email  
    
Allegany Ben Brauer Supervisor of Student 

Services 
301-759-2410 
Benjamin.brauer@acpsmd.org 

Anne Arundel Kellie Anderson Coordinator Psych 
services 

410-222-5321 
Kjanderson@aacps.org 

Baltimore City Debra Ramsey Supervisor of Social 
Work 

443-642-4202 
Dramsey@bcps.k12.md.us 

Baltimore County Hope Baier Coordinator, School 
Counseling 

hbaier@bcps.org 

Calvert Kim Roof Director of student 
Services 

roofk@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Caroline Bill Allen Supervisor, Pupil 
services 

Allen.william@ccpsstaff.org 

Cecil Joanna Seiberling Coordinator of 
Guidance Services 

410-996-5455 
jkseiberling@ccps.org 

Charles Michael Blanchard Supervising School 
Psychologist 

301-934-7329 
mblanchard@ccboe.com 

Dorchester Zulieka Jarmon-
Horsey 

Coordinator of School 
Counseling 

410-901-6953 
horseyz@dcpsmd.org 

Frederick Janet Shipman Coordinator 
Guidance/Counseling 

301.644.5290 
Janet.Shipman@fcps.org 

Garrett Phil Lauver Supervisor of Pupil 
Services 

301-334-8938 
Phil.lauver@garrettcountyschools.org 

Harford  Kay Malone Supervisor of School 
Counseling 

410-588-5251 
Kay.malone@hcps.org 

Howard Ivan Croft Resource Psychologist 410-313-7343 
 

Kent Darlene Spurrier Supervisor of Student 
Services 

410-810-3170 
dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us 

Montgomery Elizabeth Rathbone Psychologist 240-314-4858 
Elizabeth_A_rathbone@mcpsmd.org 

Prince George’s Florence Foreman Supervisor 
Psychological services 

301-431-4630 
Florenc.foreman@pgcps.org 

Somerset Tracey Cottman Supervisor of Student 
Services 

410-621-6239 
tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us 

Queen Anne’s  Brad Engel Supervisor of Student 
Services 

410-758-8216 
Brad.engel@qacps.org 

St. Mary’s Rhonda Harris-Hunt Supervisor of Student 
services 

310-475-5511 ext 32199 
rlharris@smcps.org 

Talbot Dr. Robert Schmidt Behavior Specialist 410-822-0330 
rschmidt@tcps.k12.md.us 

Washington Robin Handler Supervisor of School 
Counseling 

301-766-2966 
handlrob@wcps.k12.md.us 

Wicomico Cynthia Waters Pupil Personnel Worker 410-677-4594 
cwaters@wcboe.org 

Worcester  Eloise henry-Gordy Student services 
Specialist 

410-632-5080 
ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
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